1 07.07.21 en / 417A
• For acquisition of operation- and fault signals
• Expandable from 3 up to 203 operation- and fault signal inputs
• Width 45 mm
Fault annunciator AD 5999:
• 3 inputs for operation- and fault signals
• Pushbutton connection for acknowledgement of horn and lamp test
• 1 relay for common alarm and 1 for horn

  Type
Technical Data Standard Types
Ordering Example
3 07.07.21 en / 417A
AD 5999 - AD 5993 for operation at AC-voltage with additional lamp tester  AI 99
 Connection Examples
AD 5999 - AD 5993 for operation at DC-voltage with additional lamp tester AI 990 or AI 990.10.
SM
SM T2
A2 A2 A2L1 L1 14L2 L2 28L3 L3 QHL4 L4 L2 L3L1BS BS BSS S SH H H
S4 S4 S2S1 S3LT LT LT
Rv Rv Rv
T1
6
1
L(+)
N(-)
2 3 4 5 B1 B1A1 A1 A1B2 B2 13B3 B3 27B4 B4 B1S1 S1 B2S2 S2S3 S3 B3
7 8 9 10
AD5993 AD5993 AD5999AI990
M6008_c
Connection Examples
SM
SM T2
A2 A2 A2L1 L1 14L2 L2 28L3 L3 QHL4 L4 L2 L3L1BS BS BSS S SH H H
S4 S4 S2S1 S3LT LT LT
T1
6
1
L1(Ph)
N(Mp)
2 3 4 5 B1 B1A1 A1 A1B2 B2 13B3 B3 27B4 B4 B1S1 S1 B2S2 S2S3 S3 B3
7 8 9 10
AD5993 AD5993 AD5999AI990
M6206_a
4 07.07.21 en / 417A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356